

BAHRIA UNIVERSITY

Health Sciences Campus Karachi

Invitation of Bids

REPLACEMENT OF UNDERGROUND FIRE MAIN LINE

- 1. Bahria University Health Sciences Campus Karachi invites sealed bids from the reputed firms, for Maintenance Work, registered with Income Tax & Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Tax payers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for Providing of Services for Fire Main line.
- 2. Details are entailed in tender documents. Interested firms may obtain documents between 09:00 AM to 03:00 PM on any working day from Procurement office against Cash Payment of Rs.1,200/- (Non-refundable) as per Rule 23(5) of Public Procurement Rules, 2004.
- Single stage two envelopes system would be followed. The bids, prepared in 3. accordance with the instructions in the tender documents, must reach on or before 19 November 2024 at 1100 hours and technical bids will be opened on same day at 1130hrs in BUHSC Conference Room in front of Bidders representative. 2% BID security of the total bid value should be submitted in separate envelope sealed with financial bid in the shape of Pay Order & Demand Draft in the favoring of Bahria **University Medical & Dental College.**
- No tender documents will be issued on the bid opening day. For any query please call on phone No. 021-35319491-9 Ext 1084 or visit undersigned office.
- 5. Bahria University Health Sciences Campus Karachi may reject all bids or proposals any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. The BU shall upon request communicate to the contractor who submitted a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposal, but is not required to justify those grounds.

President Standing Purchase Committee

Bahria University Health Sciences Campus Karachi Sailor Street, Adjacent PNS SHIFA Hospital DHA, Phase-II, Karachi.

Tel: 021-35319491-9 Ext 1084